
November 8, 1943 

MONDAY NOVEMBER 8TH, 1943 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken the Board of County Commissioners re- 

convened at the hour of 2 P. M- o'clock, with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman; 

Curtis Greer and Robt. L. Kinkaid, members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. 

J. Be. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Mr. Hal Rambo appeared before the Board in behalf of Bertha Ewell and furnished 

sufficient evidence of good cause for her not having appeared before the Tulsa County 

Board of Equalization in regard to her affidavits of erroneous assessments on Lots 1-2-3 

10-1l-l@ Block 15 Stonebreaker Heights to the City of Tulsa. Affidavits being for taxes 

covering the year 1943 in the respective amounts of $73.29; $5.96; $2.99 and $2.99. 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that sufficient 

evidence has been shown and that this board accepts evidence as presented. Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

affidavits of erroneous assessments filed by Bertha Ewell covering realestate for the 

year of 1945, be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby instruct- 

ed to issue certificates of error covering same. Upon roll call, all members voting in 

the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the 

following claims be aj,proved and warrants be issued to cover. Upon roll call, all 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

353235 J. 0. Colburn $700.00 Drainare No. 12 
503252 Lee Perkins 82.50 Frye Drainage 
5552350 I. Oberlander 152.78 Drainage No. 12 

. 555197 J. D. Hipple 20.00 Frye Drainage 
455199 Cecil L. Jones 17.70 Frye Drainage 
305191 Jim McConnell 87.25 Frye Drainage 
3535201 Pete Matlock 24.00 Frye Drainage 
405211 Clyde Farmer 220.00 Drainage No. 12 

Motion made oy Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

report of Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, filed November Sth, 1943, showing the 

total amount of assessments in Drainage District No. 12 had been paid in full in the 

amount of $99,803.81, be accepted and filed. Upon roll call, all members voting in 

the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, approv- 

ing the following affidavits of erroneous assessments filed and approved by Dan A. Rowe, 


